6
WINTER diamond Fliese tools Tool specification in four steps
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Grinding wheel diameter [mm]
G
rin
di
ng

12°
15°
Order example: Fliese with holder
FAS75-20-15-MK1-40-G MK1, L1= 40mm, straight ααααα = 0°
D501 - T645 E
FBS90-10-15-MK0-25.5-10 MK0, L1= 25.5mm, 10°
D711 - H770 J
FCS115-20-10-Z10-30-15L cylinder Ø 10 x 30mm, 15° left
D1001 - T645 E
FDS140-10-12-MK1-19/M6-6R MK1 shortened with
D1181 - T645 E tightening thread M6,
6° inclined to right
L1 = 19mm
Diamond L1 and L2
Fliese® L1 clamping length [mm] L2 head length [mm]
α = 0...5° α =5...15°
FAS 23.5 ± 1 25 ± 2
FBS 23.5 ± 1 25 ± 2
FCS 18.5 ± 1 20 ± 2
FDS 18.5 ± 1 20 ± 2
G straight
R right
inclined
L left
inclined
Examples:
Z Ø - L1 - G
MK1 - 40 G
MK0 - 25.5 - 10
MK1 - 19 - 15L
Holder for WINTER diamond Fliese
Shape and Clamping Inclination Inclination
diameter length L1 angle α° direction
mm mm degrees L - R
Standard holders, see
sketches. Shorter Morse
taper and cylindrical
shank to specification.
stationary
diamond dressers
10
Examples:
8T FA180
11T FB180
Depending on drawing:
e.g. 2T FD with 3 needles
WINTER diamond Fliese Remarks
Shape W X X
1
Grit Bond
size and core
9T FB180 10 15 33 N800 T625 J
1T FB180 10 15 33 N1000 T645 J
8T FA180 20 15 33 N900 T625 J
11T FB180 10 15 33 N1000 T645 E
13T FB180 10 15 33 N800 T645 E
6T FD180 10 12 22 N800 T645J
2T FD180 10 12 22 N800 T645J
10T FD180 10 12 28 N800 T645J
1T FC180 20 10 28 N800 T645J
4SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
1SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
1SN-FA180 20,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
5SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
3SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
2SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
SN-FA180 20,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
Other dimensions and specifications on request.
Order example:
2T FD180-10-12-22 / N800 / T645J (example without holder)   89802818
3SN-FB180-10.5-15-32 / N601 / M601 E 82156081
WINTER diamond Fliese tools Order data
Special designs
Needle Fliese for specially high
requirements for active width (bD) and
constant wear behaviour.
Mat.-Nr.
9T FB bD = 0.8 89802850
1T FB bD = 1.0 89802826
8T FA b
D
= 0.9 89802842
Like 1T FB 180, but in steel core E
Like 9T FB, but in steel core E
11T FB bD = 1.0
13T FB bD = 0.8
Single-row needle Fliese for specially
high requirements for profile accuracy
and constant wear. Mat. No.
6T FD = 2 needles 82113519
2T FD = 3 needles 89802818
10T FD = 4 needles 82094298
1T FC = 5 needles 82094296
Single row needle Fliese with synthetic
diamonds (N801= 0.8 x 0.8 x 5 mm)
For specially high requirements for
constant wear behaviour.
Diagonal diamond arrangement
bd = 1.15 mm Mat. No.
4SN-FB = 2 needles 82156846
1SN-FB = 3 needles 82148119
SN-FB = 4 needles 82148036
1SN-FA = 5 needles 82147933
Single row needle Fliese with synthetic
diamonds (N601 = 0.6 x 0.6 x 5 mm)
For specially high requirements for
constant wear behaviour.
Diagonal diamond arrangement
bd = 0.8 mm Mat. No.
5SN-FB = 2 needles 82157681
3SN-FB = 3 needles 82156081
2SN-FB = 4 needles 82151139
SN-FA = 5 needles 82158735
stationary
diamond dressers
11
WINTER diamond Fliese Remarks
Shape W X X
1
Grit Bond
size
3T FAS115 20 15 33 D1001 T645J
9T FAS115 20 15 33 D1001 T645J
5T FAS115 20 15 36 D1001 T645J
1T FAS90 20 15 35 D711 T645J
1T FAS115 20 15 35 D1001 T645J
1T FAS140 20 15 35 D1181 T645J
1T FDS90 10 12 45 D711 T645 E
Other dimensions and specifications on request.
Order examples:
3T FAS115-20-15-33 / D1001 / T645J (example without holder) 89801432
5T FAS115-20-15-36 / D1001 / T645J (example without holder) 89801902
WINTER diamond Fliese tools Order data
Special versions
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material.
Constant active width (bD)
3T FAS b
D
= 1.15    mm
Mat. No. 89801432
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material and restricted core
tolerance.
Constant active width.
9T FAS bD = 1.15    mm
Tolerance of parallelism from diamond plate to
core within 0.02mm.
Mat. No. 89802242
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material and restricted core
tolerance. Constant active width.
5T FAS bD = 1.15 ± 0.02mmx2=2.3mm
Mat. No. 89801902
The high diamond content permits accurate
dressing even of large grinding wheel volumes.
Diamond twin Fliese with cooling duct,
coolant supply necessary. For especially
high demands, e.g. centerless grinding,
high-speed grinding.
D711: Grit range 80-120
D1001: Grit range 54-80
D1181: Grit range 36-54
D711 bD = 0.7 mm x 2 = 1.4 mm
D1001 bD = 1.00 mm x 2 = 2.0 mm
D1181 bD = 1.12 mm x 2 = 2.24 mm
DIAFORM Fliese for cost-effective
rough profiling with DIAFORM unit.
Saves the profile diamond from
premature wear.
1T FDS90 bD = 0.7 - 55802883
Examples:
3T FAS115
9T FAS115
5T FAS115
1T FAS115
1T FDS90
+ 0
- 0.05